accounting under existing U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, or �GAAP� standards, which are subject to
change and interpretation. The acquisition accounting is dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that have
yet to progress to a stage where there is sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro
forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial data. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition
accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial data and the combined company�s future results of operations and financial position.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

S-27

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

50

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2017
(in thousands)

Historical
SJI

Historical
ETG

ETG
Acquisition
Adjustments

Financing
Adjustments Pro Forma

(Note 3) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)
Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment:
Utility Plant, at original cost $ 2,652,244 $ 1,322,354 $ (44,949 ) (i) $ — $ 3,929,649
Accumulated Depreciation (498,161 ) (267,019 ) 19,637 (i) — (745,543 )
Nonutility Property and
Equipment, net 546,114 — — — 546,114
Property, Plant and Equipment —
Net 2,700,197 1,055,335 (25,312 ) — 3,730,220

Investments:
Total Investments 94,204 — — — 94,204

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,819 — (1,720,000 )(a) 1,720,000 (a) 7,819
Accounts Receivable, net 266,681 66,042 — — 332,723
Natural Gas in Storage, average
cost 48,513 20,913 — — 69,426
Materials and Supplies, average
cost 4,239 307 — — 4,546
Other Prepayments and Current
Assets 111,741 29,607 (21,544 ) (h) — 119,804
Total Current Assets 438,993 116,869 (1,741,544 ) 1,720,000 534,318

Regulatory and Other
Noncurrent Assets:
Regulatory Assets 469,224 131,590 — — 600,814
Goodwill and Identifiable
Intangible Assets 16,058 126,020 628,834 (b) — 770,912
Other 146,410 40 — — 146,450
Total Regulatory and Other
Noncurrent Assets 631,692 257,650 628,834 — 1,518,176
Total Assets $ 3,865,086 $ 1,429,854 $ (1,138,022 ) $ 1,720,000 $ 5,876,918

Capitalization and Liabilities

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

51

Equity:
Common Stock $ 99,436 $ —$ — $ 14,509 (c) $ 113,945
Premium on Common Stock 709,658 166,377 (166,377 ) (e) 273,465 (c),(d) 983,123
Treasury Stock (at par) (271 ) — — — (271 )
Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Loss (36,765 ) — — — (36,765 )
Retained Earnings 420,351 281,028 (311,028 ) (e) 2,605 (c),(e) 392,956
Total Equity 1,192,409 447,405 (477,405 ) 290,579 1,452,988
Long—Term Debt 1,122,999 447,825 (447,825 ) (d) 1,099,314 (b) 2,222,313
Total Capitalization 2,315,408 895,230 (925,230 ) 1,389,893 3,675,301

Current Liabilities:
Notes Payable 346,400 — — 304,456 (e) 650,856
Current Portion of Long—Term Debt 63,809 — — — 63,809
Accounts Payable 284,899 94,654 (81,903 ) (c) — 297,650
Other Current Liabilities 187,974 33,981 — 8,244 (d) 230,199
Total Current Liabilities 883,082 128,635 (81,903 ) 312,700 1,242,514

Deferred Credits and Other
Noncurrent Liabilities:
Deferred Income Taxes – Net 86,884 130,889 (130,889 ) (h) — 86,884
Regulatory Liabilities 287,105 121,497 — — 408,602
Other 292,607 153,603 — 17,407 (d) 463,617
Total Deferred Credits and Other
Noncurrent Liabilities 666,596 405,989 (130,889 ) 17,407 959,103
Total Capitalization and Liabilities $ 3,865,086 $ 1,429,854 $ (1,138,022 ) $ 1,720,000 $ 5,876,918

S-28

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

52

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
SJI

Historical
ETG

ETG
Acquisition
Adjustments

Financing
Adjustments Pro Forma

(Note 3) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)
Operating Revenues:
Utility $ 512,482 $  304,747 $ — $ — $ 817,229
Nonutility 730,586 — — — 730,586
Total Operating Revenues 1,243,068 304,747 — — 1,547,815
Operating Expenses:
Cost of Sales – (Excluding depreciation)
— Utility 199,660 135,850 — — 335,510
— Nonutility 646,567 — — — 646,567
Operations 174,200 58,326 (14,481 ) (g) — 218,045
Impairment Charges 91,299 — — — 91,299
Maintenance 19,727 8,248 — — 27,975
Depreciation 100,718 27,163 (4,653 ) (i) — 123,228
Energy and Other Taxes 6,487 4,917 — — 11,404
Total Operating Expenses 1,238,658 234,504 (19,134 ) — 1,454,028
Operating Income 4,410 70,243 19,134 — 93,787

Other Income and Expense 15,474 1,460 — — 16,934
Interest Charges (54,019 ) (15,960 ) 16,097 (c),(d) (54,995 )(f) (108,877 )
(Loss) income Before Income Taxes (34,135 ) 55,743 35,231 (54,995 ) 1,844
Income Taxes 24,937 (21,926 ) (13,564 ) (f) 21,173 (g) 10,620
Equity in Earnings of Affiliates 5,794 — — — 5,794
(Loss) Income from Continuing
Operations $ (3,404 ) $ 33,817 $ 21,667 $ (33,822 ) $ 18,258

Basic Earnings Per Common Share:
(Note 6)
Continuing Operations $ (0.04 ) $ — $ 0.20
Basic Earnings Per Common Share $ (0.04 ) $ — $ 0.20

Average Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding – Basic (Note 6) 79,541 — 91,148

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

53

Diluted Earnings Per Common Share:
(Note 6)
Continuing Operations $ (0.04 ) $ — $ 0.20
Diluted Earnings Per Common Share $ (0.04 ) $ — $ 0.20

Average Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding – Diluted (Note 6) 79,541 — 91,148

S-29

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

54

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

equipment at this time. Accordingly, a pro forma adjustment to the corresponding deferred tax assets has not been
reflected in the pro forma balance sheet.

S-31

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

57

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following is a summary of the preliminary purchase price allocation giving effect to the ETG Acquisition as if it
had been consummated on December 31, 2017:

(In Thousands)
Property, plant and equipment $ 1,030,023
Accounts Receivable, net 66,042
Natural Gas in Storage 20,913
Materials and Supplies 307
Other Prepayments and Current Assets 8,063
Regulatory Assets 131,590
Goodwill 754,854
Other 40
Total assets acquired 2,011,832
Accounts Payable 12,751
Other Current Liabilities 33,981
Regulatory Liabilities 121,497
Other 153,603
Total liabilities assumed 321,832
Net assets acquired $ 1,690,000

3.Reclassifications
Certain reclassifications have been made to amounts in the historical consolidated financial information of SJI and
ETG to conform the financial statement presentation, including reclassifying the following:

ETG reclassifications in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for
 the year ended December 31, 2017

Before
Reclassification Reclassification

After
Reclassification

(In Thousands)
Operating revenues 304,747 (304,747 ) (a) —
Operating Revenues – Utility — 304,747 (a) 304,747
Cost of natural gas 135,850 (135,850 ) (b) —
Cost of Sales – Utility — 135,850 (b) 135,850
Other operations and maintenance 66,574 (66,574 ) (c) —
Operating Expenses – Operations — 58,326 (c) 58,326
Operating Expenses – Maintenance — 8,248 (c) 8,248
Depreciation and amortization 27,163 (27,163 ) (d) —
Operating Expenses – Depreciation — 27,163 (d) 27,163
Taxes other than income taxes 4,917 (4,917 ) (e) —
Operating Expenses – Energy and Other Taxes — 4,917 (e) 4,917
Other income, net 1,460 (1,460 ) (f) —

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

58

Other Income and Expense — 1,460 (f) 1,460
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized (15,960 ) 15,960 (g) —
Interest Charges — (15,960 ) (g) (15,960 )

(a)Represents the reclassification of Operating revenues on ETG’s statement of income into Operating Revenues –Utility to conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.

(b)Represents the reclassification of Cost of natural gas on ETG’s statement of income into Cost of Sales — Utility to
conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.

(c)Represents the reclassification of Other operations and maintenance on ETG’s statement of income into OperatingExpenses – Operations and Operating Expenses – Maintenance to conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.

(d)Represents the reclassification of Depreciation and amortization on ETG’s statement of income into OperatingExpenses – Depreciation to conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.

(e)Represents the reclassification of Taxes other than income taxes on ETG’s statement of income into OperatingExpenses – Energy and Other Taxes to conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.

(f)Represents the reclassification of Other income, net on ETG’s statement of income into Other Income and Expenseto conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.

S-32

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

59

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(g)Represents the reclassification of Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized on ETG’s statement of income intoInterest Charges to conform to SJI’s statement of income presentation.
ETG reclassifications in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2017

Before
Reclassification Reclassification

After
Reclassification

(In Thousands)
Customer accounts receivable 29,078 (29,078 ) (h) —
Unbilled revenues 35,209 (35,209 ) (h) —
Other accounts and notes receivable 6,659 (6,659 ) (h) —
Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts (4,904 ) 4,904 (h) —
Accounts Receivable, net — 66,042 (h) 66,042
Materials and supplies 307 (307 ) (i) —
Materials and Supplies, average cost — 307 (i) 307
Natural gas for sale 20,913 (20,913 ) (j) —
Natural Gas in Storage, average cost — 20,913 (j) 20,913
Prepaid taxes 21,544 (21,544 ) (k) —
Regulatory assets, current 7,922 (7,922 ) (k) —
Other current assets 141 (141 ) (k) —
Other Prepayments and Current Assets — 29,607 (k) 29,607
In service 1,290,302 (1,290,302 ) (l) —
Construction work in progress 32,052 (32,052 ) (l) —
Utility Plant, at original cost — 1,322,354 (l) 1,322,354
Accumulated depreciation (267,019 ) 267,019 (m) —
Accumulated Depreciation — Utility Plant — (267,019 ) (m) (267,019 )
Goodwill 126,020 (126,020 ) (n) —
Goodwill and Identifiable Intangible Assets — 126,020 (n) 126,020
Regulatory assets, deferred 131,590 (131,590 ) (o) —
Regulatory Assets — 131,590 (o) 131,590
Other deferred charges and assets 40 (40 ) (p) —
Other — 40 (p) 40
Due to affiliates 81,903 (81,903 ) (q) —
Accounts payable 12,751 (12,751 ) (q) —
Accounts Payable — 94,654 (q) 94,654
Customer deposits 7,299 (7,299 ) (r) —
Other accrued taxes 140 (140 ) (r) —
Liabilities from risk management activities, net of collateral 1,694 (1,694 ) (r) —
Accrued environmental remediation, current 9,700 (9,700 ) (r) —
Accrued compensation 3,445 (3,445 ) (r) —
Regulatory liabilities, current 10,197 (10,197 ) (r) —

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

60

Other current liabilities 1,506 (1,506 ) (r) —
Other Current Liabilities — 33,981 (r) 33,981
Accumulated deferred income taxes 130,889 (130,889 ) (s) —
Deferred Income Taxes — Net — 130,889 (s) 130,889
Other regulatory liabilities, deferred 456 (456 ) (t) —
Deferred credits related to income tax 121,041 (121,041 ) (t) —
Regulatory Liabilities — 121,497 (t) 121,497
Employee benefit obligations 18,909 (18,909 ) (u) —
Other cost of removal obligations 57,819 (57,819 ) (u) —
Accrued environmental remediation, deferred 75,437 (75,437 ) (u) —
Other deferred credits and liabilities 1,438 (1,438 ) (u) —
Other — 153,603 (u) 153,603
Paid—in capital 166,377 (166,377 ) (v) —
Premium on Common Stock — 166,377 (v) 166,377

S-33

Edgar Filing: SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B5

61

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(h)
Represents the reclassification of Customer accounts receivable, Unbilled revenues, Other accounts and notes
receivable, and Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts on ETG’s balance sheet into Accounts
Receivable, net to conform to SJI’s balance sheet presentation.

(i)Represents the reclassification of Materials and supplies on ETG’s balance sheet into Materials and Supplies,average cost to conform to SJI’s balance sheet presentation.

(j)Represents the reclassification of Natural gas for sale on ETG’s balance sheet into Natural Gas in Storage, averagecost to conform to SJI’s balance sheet presentation.